We would like to extend our sincere
gratitude to the following 2024 sponsors:

EMBROIDERY SPONSOR
Kim O’Connor at the Striped Tomato

BLANKET SERVICES SPONSOR
Brittany McQuillan of Bridgeview
Equestrian

RIBBON SPONSOR
Brandon Williams

GRAND CHAMPION SPONSOR

Anne Oliver
Debbie Nadiran
Erica Pero
Kimberly Suits
Cara Oxenham
Chris Reece

SHOW SPONSOR
Debbie Nadiran

BELOVED SPONSOR
Hackney Family Foundation

Your continued support and commitment to VBHSA
is truly appreciated.
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51st Anniversary

2024
YEAR END
AWARDS
BANQUET

SATURDAY, JANUARY 5, 2024

The Fighter Factory
1341 Princess Anne Road,
Virginia Beach, Virginia 23457
(Located directly behind the Military Aviation Museum)


Kayla Stithem
Cross-Out


Evening s Schedule

6.00 pm- Doors Operv

6.00 -6:45 pmv -Explove the
mutsewnm orv enyoy a cockitail

6:45 pmv - Divwer
Catered by Olive Gawden

7:15 pmv - Awawrds Presentation

8:30-10.00 pwv -
Bausket Raffle
Selfte Bootly
Professional Group Photoy
Fairy Hair Compary
by Chelseay
Dancing and Music
by DJ Dowv
VBHSA Socks $20/pavin
(While supplies last)

Y

VBHSA 2025 Show Calendar

March 29 VBHSA Pre-Season Derby
April 5 Crafty Fox Farm
May 24 Ellis Equestrian Services (Location TBD)
May 31 Roseoldian Farm
June 7 West Neck Creek Equestrian Center
June 28 Bridlewood Farm
July 12 VBHSA Cooler Show (Location TBD)
July 19 VBHSA Cooler Show Rain Date
August 2 Bridlewood Farm
August 16 Roseoldian Farm
September 6 Ellis Equestrian Services (Location TBD)
September 27 West Neck Creek Equestrian Center
October 11 Crafty Fox Farm
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Lucille

On Your Mark
Solei

Wisewood Discotek

Win Its Over

CoCo

Colorado Chrome
Cause for Applause
Nothing Like Frisco

Cumberland

Working Hunter
The VBHSA Working Hunter Trophy

Alyssa Frittelli

Kasey Evans
Pam Herman

Isabel Ammendolia

Alyssa Frittelli
& Katherine Harris

Kasey Evans
Carleigh Carter

Catherine Gianniny

Schooling Hunter
The Barry Jackson Perpetual Trophy

Roseoldian Farm
Sugi Dewan
Kira Petrunin
Adam Smith
Taylor Etheridge

Mederise Carter
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Sara Ankley
Taylor Etheridge
Rosemarie Horton
Marcella Pero
Taylor Etheridge

Ava Gontrum

211.0

114.0
40.0
8.0

272.0
177.0
114.5
89.0
47.5
26.0

Special Awowrds

Carol A. Leware Memorial Perpetual Trophy - awarded to the child or children riding the
pony who accumulates the most combined points throughout the show year in the following
hunter divisions: Green Pony Hunter, Open Hunter, Pleasure Pony, Pony Hunter, Long/Short
Stirrup Hunter, Special Hunter, Schooling Hunter.

Roman Image Memorial Trophy - awarded to the rider who accumulates the most
combined points in the following equitation divisions: Hofheimer Equitation, Open
Equitation on the Flat and Open Equitation Over Fences, Adult/Amateur Equitation on the
Flat, Jr. Equitation on the Flat 14 & under and Jr. Equitation on the Flat 15-17, VHSA
Associate Adult Amateur Equitation, VHSA Associate Children’s/Junior Hunter and VHSA
Associate Pony Equitation.

Sue Niedenthal Memorial Perpetual Trophy - awarded to the rider with the most points
accumulated in either the Beginner Equitation-Older, Beginner Equitation-Younger, Walk/
Trot Equitation-Older, or Walk/Trot Equitation Younger divisions.

VBHSA High Point Hunter Horse Trophy - awarded to the owner of the horse who
accumulates the most combined points throughout the show year in the following hunter
divisions: Adult/Amateur Hunter, Children’s/Junior Hunter, Green Hunter Horse, Open
Hunter, Special Hunter, Long/Short Stirrup Hunter, Pleasure Horse-Adult, Pleasure Horse-
Junior, Thoroughbred Hunter, Working Hunter, Schooling Hunter.

Back Bay Gambol Most Improved Rider Perpetual Trophy - awarded to the rider who
demonstrates the most improvement in their riding skills and ability throughout the show
year.

Back Bay Sneakers Memorial Award (for Horsemanship) - awarded to the member who
independently demonstrates outstanding skills and abilities in the care and maintenance of
their horse or pony.

Betty Creekmore Support Person of the Year Award - A perpetual trophy awarded to a
VBHSA Senior member who has done the most for the VBSHA by dedicating their time and
talents during the show year. It is named in honor of Betty Creekmore, who was extremely
active with the VBHSA serving as secretary for the board and at shows.

Tammy Lynn Cassida Memorial Sportsmanship Award - awarded to the member/rider
who demonstrates outstanding sportsmanship throughout the show year.




King of Pop
Giacomo di Cantero
Sweet T

Sorority Girl

Party Décor

Rachel M

Edenbrook Vale
Copper Coin

Lucille

Bon Boyage
Ultairs Bailey
Seaside
Rachel M
Sorority Girl

Anni Oakley

Blue October
Norwoods Starcraft
Boutonniere

Urban Light
Shaken Not Stirred

Amateur Adult Hunter
Country Covergirl Challenge Trophy

Katherine

Kasey Evans

Emily Tho

Erin Russi

Mederise Carter

Roseoldian Farm

VI

Peyton Jones

Sigmon

Katherine Sigmon

Kaitlin Wise

mas Emily Thomas

Lorien Limmer

Green Pony Hunter
BHSA Green Pony Hunter Trophy

Children’s/Junior Hunter

Missouri Vaughan

Lorien Limmer

Peyton Jones

Breckenridge Manor Challenge Trophy
Alyssa Frittelli Katherine Harris
Carleigh Carter Carleigh Carter
Kai Lovko Kai Lovko
Roseoldian Farm Lucy Ogle

Roseoldian Farm

Erin Russi

Erin Russi

Very Beginner Pleasure

Valerie White Memorial Trophy
Mederise Carter

Meadow Miller

Ellis Equestrian Services LLC
Roseoldian Farm

Emma Whitehurst

Ellis Equestrian Services LLC

Gwen Darrow

Aubrey Reece
Becket Kane
Jordan Cummings
Hazel Miller
Isabelle Sauter

Olivana Keddrell

240.5
157.0
91.5
44.0
42.0
14.0

46.5

198.5
111.0
93.5
82.0
71.5
39.0

213.0
127.0
103.5
66.0
43.0
15.0

Smallwood Daisy

Annie Getcher Gun
Boutonniere

Little Red Dress
School’s Out

Norwood’s Starcraft

Watermark

Win It’s Over
Apollo’s Adventure
‘Woodlands Black Fox
Urban Light

Afternoon Your Honor

Exclusive
Rachel M
Party Décor
Gussied Up
Sasha MLF
Urban Light

Pleasure Pony
VBHSA Pleasure Pony Trophy

Roseoldian Farm

Roseoldian Farm
Roseoldian Farm
Kendall Austin

Roseoldian Farm

Ellis Equestiran
Services LLC

Pleasure Horse Junior
VBHSA Junior Pleasure Horse Trophy

Roseoldian Farm

Roseoldian Farm Helen

Morgan

Roseoldian Farm

Emma Whitehurst

Isabella Bogart

Pleasure Horse Adult

VBHSA Adult Pleasure Horse Trophy
Laura McCabe

Roseoldian Farm
Mederise Carter
Cara Oxenham
Pam Turner

Emma Whitehurst

Brynn Collins- 369.5
Facteau & Rylee Hunter

Lily Bowling 174.0
Piper Baedke 123.0
Hannah Graham 112.0
Emma Dobscheutz 99.0

Mya Prasad 76.5
Amy Bluhm 310.0
Sara Ankley 212.0

Jocelyn Cossins 143.0

Story Jackson 116.0
Mya Wright 38.0
Isabella Bogart 6.0

Lauren McCabe 224.0
Lorien Limmer 196.0
Missouri Vaughan 66.0
Cara Oxenham 61.0

Pam Turner & 42.0
Jessica McElhaney

Emma Whitehurst 33.0
& Emma Brookover



Katherine Sigmon
Lorien Limmer
Missouri Vaughan
Emma Whitehurst
Emily Thomas
Kate Crandley

Claire Oliver
Emilia West
Madilynn Kane
Paige McElhenie
Hazel Nash
Peyton Jones
Teagan Ogden

Katherine Harris
Kai Lovko
Gwen Darrow
Lucy Ogle

Erin Russi
Samantha Harrell

VHSA Equitation On The Flat Jr. 14 & Under

Hannah Williams
Katherine Harris
Madilynn Kane
Samantha Harrell
Kai Lovko
Sophia Lingeris

Brynn Collins-Facteau

Julia Franks
Chloe Levinson
Madeline Childers
Jocelyn Cossins

Destiny-Jean McGhee

Maya Prasad

VHSA Adult Eg. Over Fences

VHSA Assoc. Pony Eq.

(tied)
(tied)

VHSA Assoc. Children’s/Jr. Eq.

(tied)
(tied)

Beginner Eq.

55.5
35.0
30.0
25.5
16.0
11.0

50.0
20.0
14.0
13.0
12.0
8.0

8.0

61.0
43.0
27.0
24.0
17.5
17.0

56.0
48.0
30.0
28.0
28.0
23.0
20.0

182.0
178.0
144.0
130.5
115.5
53.5

Annie Getcher Gun
Mystic Melody

Smallwood Daisy

Duncan McDuff
Topstitch
Woodlands Black Fox

Taylor Etheridge
Rylee Hunter
Caroline Oliver
Ava Gontrum
Isabella Bogart
Amy Bluhm

Amy Bluhm
Rosemari Horton
Taylor Etheridge
Emily Robinson
Isabella Bogart
Lorien Limmer
Sophia Lingeris
Peyton Jones

Mystic Melody
Snowday
Gussied Up
Ship to Shore
Travel Girl

Superstar

Short Stirrup Hunter
Acorn Hill Farm Perpetual Trophy

Roseoldian Farm
Taylor Dunthorn

Roseoldian Farm

Chloe Levinson
Mederise Carter
Roseoldian Farm

Open Equitation On The Flat
Beau Force Challenge Trophy

Open Equitation Over Fences
The “He’s A Hood”” Challenge Trophy

(tied)
(tied)

(tied)
(tied)

Open Hunter
Dynoflo Memorial Trophy

Taylor Dunthorn
Mederise Carter
Cara Oxenham
Carleigh Carter
Lisa Doczi

Emma Hamaan

Lily Bowling
Madeline Childers
Brynn Collins-
Facteau

Chloe Levinson
Juliai Frank

Raye Valianos

Taylor Dunthorn
Carleigh Carter
Kasey Evans
Carleigh Carter
Jennifer Durkee

Emma Hamaan

217.5
159.0
121.5

103.0
90.5
64.0

63.0
53.0
26.0
19.5
18.0
12.0

54.0
54.0
43.5
33.0
15.0
13.5
6.0

6.0

215.0
118.0
83.0
58.0
43.0
335



Champlain’s Houdini Grand
Jete

Baton

Aranaby Cassanova
Greymeadowns Luck Be A
Lady

Applejacks

Watermark

Pleasant Hill Marvin Gaye
Smallwood Daisy
Shenandoah Sealight
Little Red Dress

Afternoon Your Honor

Apollo’s Adventure
Shenandoah Sealight
Cherrybrook Saphire
Slippers

Waltzing Matilda Furst Date
Guarded Secrets

Spot On

Lapinwood Moonbeau

Pony Hunter
Even Steven Challenge Trophy

Claire Oliver
Emilia West
Hannah Williams
Paige McElhenie

Kaitlyn Lisenby

Carleigh Carter

Special Jr/Amateur Hunter

The “Bristol” Perpetual Trophy

Roseoldian Farm

Caroline Oliver
Roseoldian Farm
Emily Robinson
Kendall Austin
Isabella Bogart

VBHSA Breeding

The Millwood Matilda Perpetual Trophy

Helen Moran
Emily Robinson
Jasmina West

Alexandria Bass
Lisa Woodward

Alyssa Miller
Pam Herman

Roseoldian Farm

(tied)

(tied)
(tied)

Claire Oliver
Emilia West
Hannah Williams
Paige McElhenie

Madilynn Kane

Madeline Harrell

Amy Bluhm &
Story Jackson
Caroline Oliver
Rylee Hunter
Emily Robinson
Hannah Graham

Isabella Bogart

Jocelyn Cossins
Emily Robinson
Sugi Dewan
Alexandria Bass
Lisa Woodward
Emma Brookover
Pam Herman

Katherine Harris

200.5
146.5
120.0
78.5
12.5

248.5

136.0
116.0

102.0
80.5

71.0

64.0
16.0
11.0
11.0
10.0
9.5
6.0
6.0

Abigail Brookover
Gwen Darrow
Taylor Etheridge
Erin Russi

Mya Wright
Selena Rice

Kaitlin Wise
Emma Whitehusrt
Missouri Vaughan
Emily Thomas
Alyssa Miller
Angelina Koester

Aubrey Reece
Beckett Kane
Jordan Cummings
Hazel Miller
Julia Frank
Kaelyn Elliott

Tatem Wissinger
Addisyn Brown
Isabelle Sauter
Oliviana Keddrell
Carol Bailey
Amber Graham

Colorado Chrome

Urban Light

The Tyler Smith Memorial Trophy

Candy Apple Memorial Trophy

Walk/Trot Equitation Older

Bruce Snyder Perpetual Trophy

Thoroughbred Hunter

Kira Petunin

Emma Whitehurst

VHSA Equitation On The Flat Jr. 15-17

VHSA Equitation On The Flat Adult

Walk/Trot Equitation Younger

Abigail Brookover

Emma Whitehurst &
Emma Brookover

58.0
34.0
24.0
14.0
10.0
8.0

54.0
45.0
32.0
29.0
235
16.0

249.0
174.0
88.0
80.0
14.0
7.0

172.0
137.0
106.0
40.0
23.0
22.0

197.0
88.0





