We would like to extend our sincere gratitude to the following 2024 sponsors:

EMBROIDERY SPONSOR Kim O'Connor at the Striped Tomato

BLANKET SERVICES SPONSOR Brittany McQuillan of Bridgeview Equestrian

> **RIBBON SPONSOR** Brandon Williams

GRAND CHAMPION SPONSOR

Anne Oliver Debbie Nadiran Erica Pero Kimberly Suits Cara Oxenham Chris Reece

SHOW SPONSOR Debbie Nadiran

BELOVED SPONSOR Hackney Family Foundation

Your continued support and commitment to VBHSA is truly appreciated.



Evening's Schedule

6:00 pm- Doors Open

6:00 -6:45 pm -Explore the museum or enjoy a cocktail

6:45 pm - Dínner Catered by Olíve Garden

7:15 pm - Awards Presentation

8:30-10:00 pm -Basket Raffle, Selfie Booth, Professional Group Photos Fairy Hair Company by Chelsea, Dancing and Music by DJ Dom VBHSA Socks \$20/pair (While supplies last)

VBHSA 2025 Show Calendar

March 29	VBHSA Pre-Season Derby
April 5	Crafty Fox Farm
May 24	Ellis Equestrian Services (Location TBD)
May 31	Roseoldian Farm
June 7	West Neck Creek Equestrian Center
June 28	Bridlewood Farm
July 12	VBHSA Cooler Show (Location TBD)
July 19	VBHSA Cooler Show Rain Date
August 2	Bridlewood Farm
August 16	Roseoldian Farm
September 6	Ellis Equestrian Services (Location TBD)
September 27	West Neck Creek Equestrian Center
October 11	Crafty Fox Farm

Working Hunter

The VBHSA Working Hunter Trophy

Lucille	Alyssa Frittelli	Alyssa Frittelli & Katherine Harris	211.0
On Your Mark	Kasey Evans	Kasey Evans	114.0
Solei	Pam Herman	Carleigh Carter	40.0
Wisewood Discotek	Isabel Ammendolia	Catherine Gianniny	8.0

Schooling Hunter

The Barry Jackson Perpetual Trophy

Win Its Over	Roseoldian Farm	Sara Ankley	272.0
CoCo	Sugi Dewan	Taylor Etheridge	177.0
Colorado Chrome	Kira Petrunin	Rosemarie Horton	114.5
Cause for Applause	Adam Smith	Marcella Pero	89.0
Nothing Like Frisco	Taylor Etheridge	Taylor Etheridge	47.5
Cumberland	Mederise Carter	Ava Gontrum	26.0



<u>Carol A. Leware Memorial Perpetual Trophy</u> - awarded to the child or children riding the pony who accumulates the most combined points throughout the show year in the following hunter divisions: Green Pony Hunter, Open Hunter, Pleasure Pony, Pony Hunter, Long/Short Stirrup Hunter, Special Hunter, Schooling Hunter.

Roman Image Memorial Trophy - awarded to the rider who accumulates the most combined points in the following equitation divisions: Hofheimer Equitation, Open Equitation on the Flat and Open Equitation Over Fences, Adult/Amateur Equitation on the Flat, Jr. Equitation on the Flat 14 & under and Jr. Equitation on the Flat 15-17, VHSA Associate Adult Amateur Equitation, VHSA Associate Children's/Junior Hunter and VHSA Associate Pony Equitation.

<u>Sue Niedenthal Memorial Perpetual Trophy</u> - awarded to the rider with the most points accumulated in either the Beginner Equitation-Older, Beginner Equitation-Younger, Walk/ Trot Equitation-Older, or Walk/Trot Equitation Younger divisions.

<u>VBHSA High Point Hunter Horse Trophy</u> - awarded to the owner of the horse who accumulates the most combined points throughout the show year in the following hunter divisions: Adult/Amateur Hunter, Children's/Junior Hunter, Green Hunter Horse, Open Hunter, Special Hunter, Long/Short Stirrup Hunter, Pleasure Horse-Adult, Pleasure Horse-Junior, Thoroughbred Hunter, Working Hunter, Schooling Hunter.

Back Bay Gambol Most Improved Rider Perpetual Trophy - awarded to the rider who demonstrates the most improvement in their riding skills and ability throughout the show year.

Back Bay Sneakers Memorial Award (for Horsemanship) - awarded to the member who independently demonstrates outstanding skills and abilities in the care and maintenance of their horse or pony.

Betty Creekmore Support Person of the Year Award - A perpetual trophy awarded to a VBHSA Senior member who has done the most for the VBSHA by dedicating their time and talents during the show year. It is named in honor of Betty Creekmore, who was extremely active with the VBHSA serving as secretary for the board and at shows.

Tammy Lynn Cassida Memorial Sportsmanship Award - awarded to the member/rider who demonstrates outstanding sportsmanship throughout the show year.

Amateur Adult Hunter

Country Covergirl Challenge Trophy

King of Pop	Katherine Sigmon	Katherine Sigmon	240.5
Giacomo di Cantero	Kasey Evans	Kaitlin Wise	157.0
Sweet T	Emily Thomas	Emily Thomas	91.5
Sorority Girl	Erin Russi	Lorien Limmer	44.0
Party Décor	Mederise Carter	Missouri Vaughan	42.0
Rachel M	Roseoldian Farm	Lorien Limmer	14.0

Green Pony Hunter

VBHSA Green Pony Hunter Trophy

Edenbrook Vale	Peyton Jones	Peyton Jones	46.5
Copper Coin			

Children's/Junior Hunter

Breckenridge Manor Challenge Trophy

Lucille	Alyssa Frittelli	Katherine Harris	198.5
Bon Boyage	Carleigh Carter	Carleigh Carter	111.0
Ultairs Bailey	Kai Lovko	Kai Lovko	93.5
Seaside	Roseoldian Farm	Lucy Ogle	82.0
Rachel M	Roseoldian Farm	Gwen Darrow	77.5
Sorority Girl	Erin Russi	Erin Russi	39.0

Very Beginner Pleasure

Valerie White Memorial Trophy

Anni Oakley	Mederise Carter	Aubrey Reece	213.0
Blue October	Meadow Miller	Becket Kane	127.0
Norwoods Starcraft	Ellis Equestrian Services LLC	Jordan Cummings	103.5
Boutonniere	Roseoldian Farm	Hazel Miller	66.0
Urban Light	Emma Whitehurst	Isabelle Sauter	43.0
Shaken Not Stirred	Ellis Equestrian Services LLC	Olivana Keddrell	15.0

Pleasure Pony VBHSA Pleasure Pony Trophy

Smallwood Daisy	Roseoldian Farm	Brynn Collins- Facteau & Rylee H	369.5 unter
Annie Getcher Gun	Roseoldian Farm	Lily Bowling	174.0
Boutonniere	Roseoldian Farm	Piper Baedke	123.0
Little Red Dress	Kendall Austin	Hannah Graham	112.0
School's Out	Roseoldian Farm	Emma Dobscheutz	99.0
Norwood's Starcraft	Ellis Equestiran Services LLC	Mya Prasad	76.5

Pleasure Horse Junior

Watermark Win It's Over

Urban Light

Exclusive

Rachel M

Party Décor

Gussied Up

Sasha MLF

Urban Light

Apollo's Adventure Woodlands Black Fox

Afternoon Your Honor

VBHSA Junior Pleasure Horse Trophy

Roseoldian Farm	Amy Bluhm	310.0
Roseoldian Farm Helen	Sara Ankley	212.0
Morgan	Jocelyn Cossins	143.0
Roseoldian Farm	Story Jackson	116.0
Emma Whitehurst	Mya Wright	38.0
Isabella Bogart	Isabella Bogart	6.0

Pleasure Horse Adult

VBHSA Adult Pleasure Horse Th Laura McCabe	^{rophy} La
Roseoldian Farm	Lo
Mederise Carter	М
Cara Oxenham	Ca
Pam Turner	Pa Je
Emma Whitehurst	Je Ei
	8.

VHSA Adult Eq. Over Fences

Katherine Sigmon		55.5
Lorien Limmer		35.0
Missouri Vaughan		30.0
Emma Whitehurst		25.5
Emily Thomas		16.0
Kate Crandley		11.0
	VHSA Assoc. Pony Eq.	
Claire Oliver		50.0
Emilia West		20.0
Madilynn Kane		14.0
Paige McElhenie		13.0
Hazel Nash		12.0
Peyton Jones	(tied)	8.0
Teagan Ogden	(tied)	8.0
VH	SA Assoc. Children's/Jr. Eq.	
Katherine Harris		61.0
Kai Lovko		43.0
Gwen Darrow		27.0
Lucy Ogle		24.0
Erin Russi		17.5
Samantha Harrell		17.0
	tother On The Flat In 14.9 H	
VHSA Equ	uitation On The Flat Jr. 14 & U	nder
Hannah Williams		56.0
Katherine Harris		48.0
Madilynn Kane		30.0
Samantha Harrell	(tied)	28.0

	30.0
(tied)	28.0
(tied)	28.0
	23.0
	20.0

Beginner Eq.

Julia Franks	182.0
Chloe Levinson	178.0
Madeline Childers	144.0
Jocelyn Cossins	130.5
Destiny-Jean McGhee	115.5
Maya Prasad	53.5

Short Stirrup Hunter Acorn Hill Farm Perpetual Trophy

Annie Getcher Gun	Roseoldian Farm	Lily Bowling	217.5
Mystic Melody	Taylor Dunthorn	Madeline Childers	159.0
Smallwood Daisy	Roseoldian Farm	Brynn Collins- Facteau	121.5
Duncan McDuff	Chloe Levinson	Chloe Levinson	103.0
Topstitch	Mederise Carter	Juliai Frank	90.5

Open Equitation On The Flat Beau Force Challenge Trophy

Taylor Etheridge		63.0
Rylee Hunter		53.0
Caroline Oliver		26.0
Ava Gontrum		19.5
Isabella Bogart		18.0
Amy Bluhm		12.0
O	Open Equitation Over Fences The "He's A Hood" Challenge Trophy	
Amy Bluhm	(tied)	54.0
Rosemari Horton	(tied)	54.0
Taylor Etheridge		43.5
Emily Robinson		33.0
Isabella Bogart		15.0
Lorien Limmer		13.5
Sophia Lingeris	(tied)	6.0
Peyton Jones	(tied)	6.0

Open Hunter

Dynoflo Memorial Trophy

Taylor Dunthorn	Taylor Dunthorn	215.0
Mederise Carter	Carleigh Carter	118.0
Cara Oxenham	Kasey Evans	83.0
Carleigh Carter	Carleigh Carter	58.0
Lisa Doczi	Jennifer Durkee	43.0
Emma Hamaan	Emma Hamaan	33.5
	Mederise Carter Cara Oxenham Carleigh Carter Lisa Doczi	Mederise CarterCarleigh CarterCara OxenhamKasey EvansCarleigh CarterCarleigh CarterLisa DocziJennifer Durkee

Pony Hunter Even Steven Challenge Trophy

Champlain's Houdini Grand	Claire Oliver	Claire Oliver	200.5
Jete	Emilia West	Emilia West	146.5
Baton	Hannah Williams	Hannah Williams	120.0
Aranaby Cassanova	Paige McElhenie	Paige McElhenie	78.5
Greymeadowns Luck Be A Lady	Kaitlyn Lisenby	Madilynn Kane	12.5
Applejacks	Carleigh Carter	Madeline Harrell	57.5

Special Jr./Amateur Hunter The "Bristol" Perpetual Trophy

Roseoldian Farm	Amy Bluhm &	248.5
	Story Jackson	
Caroline Oliver	Caroline Oliver	136.0
Roseoldian Farm	Rylee Hunter	116.0
Emily Robinson	Emily Robinson	102.0
Kendall Austin	Hannah Graham	80.5
Isabella Bogart	Isabella Bogart	71.0
	Caroline Oliver Roseoldian Farm Emily Robinson Kendall Austin	Story JacksonCaroline OliverRoseoldian FarmEmily RobinsonKendall Austin

VBHSA Breeding

The Millwood Matilda Perpetual Trophy

Apollo's Adventure	Helen Moran		Jocelyn Cossins	64.0
Shenandoah Sealight	Emily Robinson		Emily Robinson	16.0
Cherrybrook Saphire	Jasmina West	(tied)	Sugi Dewan	11.0
Slippers	Alexandria Bass		Alexandria Bass	11.0
Waltzing Matilda Furst Date	Lisa Woodward		Lisa Woodward	10.0
Guarded Secrets	Alyssa Miller		Emma Brookover	9.5
Spot On	Pam Herman	(tied)	Pam Herman	6.0
Lapinwood Moonbeau	Roseoldian Farm	(tied)	Katherine Harris	6.0

VHSA Equitation On The Flat Jr. 15-17

Abigail Brookover	58.0
Gwen Darrow	34.0
Taylor Etheridge	24.0
Erin Russi	14.0
Mya Wright	10.0
Selena Rice	8.0

VHSA Equitation On The Flat Adult

The Tyler Smith Memorial Trophy

Kaitlin Wise	54.0
Emma Whitehusrt	45.0
Missouri Vaughan	32.0
Emily Thomas	29.0
Alyssa Miller	23.5
Angelina Koester	16.0

Walk/Trot Equitation Younger

Candy Apple Memorial Trophy

Aubrey Reece	249.0
Beckett Kane	174.0
Jordan Cummings	88.0
Hazel Miller	80.0
Julia Frank	14.0
Kaelyn Elliott	7.0

Walk/Trot Equitation Older Bruce Snyder Perpetual Trophy

Tatem Wissinger	172.0
Addisyn Brown	137.0
Isabelle Sauter	106.0
Oliviana Keddrell	40.0
Carol Bailey	23.0
Amber Graham	22.0

Thoroughbred Hunter

Colorado Chrome	Kira Petunin	Abigail Brookover	197.0
Urban Light	Emma Whitehurst	Emma Whitehurst &	88.0
		Emma Brookover	